
CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION CERTIFICATE 

IN DOCKET NO. 21-035-52 

 I have reviewed the Public Service Commission of Utah Rule R746-1-603 with respect to 

the review and use of confidential information and agree to comply with the terms and 

conditions of said rule in Docket 21-035-52. 

 

 

_____________________________     

Signature 

 

 

Karl Boothman     

Name (Type or Print) 

 

 

Western Resource Advocates   

Employer or Firm 

 

 

307 West 200 South, Suite 2000 

Salt Lake City, UT 84101   

Business Address 

 

 

Western Resource Advocates   

Party Represented 

 

     

10/11/2023     

Date Signed 

 

  



CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION CERTIFICATE 

IN DOCKET NO. 21-035-52 

 I have reviewed the Public Service Commission of Utah Rule R746-1-603 with respect to 

the review and use of confidential information and agree to comply with the terms and 

conditions of said rule in Docket 21-035-52. 

 

  

 

    

_____________________________        

Signature 

 

 

Jessica Loeloff    

Name (Type or Print) 

 

 

Western Resource Advocates   

Employer or Firm 

 

 

307 West 200 South, Suite 2000 

Salt Lake City, UT 84101   

Business Address 

 

 

Western Resource Advocates   

Party Represented 

 

     

10/11/2023      

Date Signed 

 

  



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Docket No. 21-035-52 

 

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served by email this 11th day of 

October 2023 on the following: 

 

Rocky Mountain Power  

Joseph Dallas  joseph.dallas@pacificorp.com 

Jana Saba jana.saba@pacificorp.com  

Carla Scarsella carla.scarsella@pacificorp.com 

 datarequest@pacificorp.com 

 utahdockets@pacificorp.com 

  

Office of Consumer Services  

Alyson Anderson    akanderson@utah.gov 

Robert Moore    rmoore@agutah.gov  

Bela Vastag bvastag@utah.gov 

 ocs@utah.gov 

  

Division of Public Utilities  

Madison Galt mgalt@utah.gov 

Patrick Grecu pgrecu@agutah.gov 

Patricia Schmid pschmid@agutah.gov  

 dpudatarequest@utah.gov 

  

Utah Association of Energy Users  

Phillip J. Russell prussell@jdrslaw.com   

Kevin C. Higgins khiggins@energystrat.com  

  

Interwest Energy Alliance  

Lisa Tormoen Hickey lisahickey@newlawgroup.com  

Nate Blouin nate@interwest.org  

  

Western Resource Advocates  

Nancy Kelly nancy.kelly@westernresources.org 

Sophie Hayes sophie.hayes@westernresources.org  

Karl Boothman karl.boothman@westernresources.org 

Jessica Loeloff jessica.loeloff@westernresources.org 

 

  /s/ Jessica Loeloff  

 


